# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM829006

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT               |  |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST |  |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                            | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                            |
|---------------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| GARMARK SBIC ADVISORS<br>II LLC |          | 07/24/2023     | Limited Liability Company:<br>DELAWARE |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | SCP ESP, LLC                        |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address:   | 102 Pierce Street                   |
| Internal Address: | c/o Strength Capital Partners       |
| City:             | Birmingham                          |
| State/Country:    | MICHIGAN                            |
| Postal Code:      | 48009                               |
| Entity Type:      | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |
| Name:             | ESP ASSOCIATES, INC.                |
| Street Address:   | 102 Pierce Street                   |
| Internal Address: | c/o Strength Capital Partners       |
| City:             | Birmingham                          |
| State/Country:    | MICHIGAN                            |
| Postal Code:      | 48009                               |
| Entity Type:      | Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA         |
| Name:             | VICKREY & ASSOCIATES, LLC           |
| Street Address:   | 102 Pierce Street                   |
| Internal Address: | c/o Strength Capital Partners       |
| City:             | Birmingham                          |
| State/Country:    | MICHIGAN                            |
| Postal Code:      | 48009                               |
| Entity Type:      | Limited Liability Company: TEXAS    |
| Name:             | PICKETT AND ASSOCIATES, LLC         |
| Street Address:   | 102 Pierce Street                   |
| Internal Address: | c/o Strength Capital Partners       |
| City:             | Birmingham                          |
| State/Country:    | MICHIGAN                            |
| Postal Code:      | 48009                               |
| Entity Type:      | Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA  |
|                   | TRADEMARK                           |

REEL: 008153 FRAME: 0988

| Name:             | U.S. IMAGING FLIGHT OPS, LLC       |  |
|-------------------|------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | 102 Pierce Street                  |  |
| Internal Address: | c/o Strength Capital Partners      |  |
| City:             | Birmingham                         |  |
| State/Country:    | MICHIGAN                           |  |
| Postal Code:      | 48009                              |  |
| Entity Type:      | Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA |  |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

| Property Type        | Number   | Word Mark            |
|----------------------|----------|----------------------|
| Serial Number:       | 87326835 | FLOODWARN            |
| Serial Number:       | 87326822 | ESP ANALYST          |
| Registration Number: | 5893073  | PICKETT              |
| Registration Number: | 3243351  | VICKREY & ASSOCIATES |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2156562498

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 215-656-3381

**Email:** pto.phil@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: IP GROUP OF DLA PIPER LLP (US)

Address Line 1: ONE LIBERTY PLACE

Address Line 2: 1650 MARKET ST. SUITE 5000

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: William L. Bartow |                     |
|--------------------------------------|---------------------|
| SIGNATURE:                           | /William L. Bartow/ |
| DATE SIGNED:                         | 08/02/2023          |

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=GarMark - IP Release (Trademarks)#page1.tif source=GarMark - IP Release (Trademarks)#page2.tif source=GarMark - IP Release (Trademarks)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008153 FRAME: 0989

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made as of this 24th day of July, 2023, by GarMark SBIC Advisors II LLC, as Administrative Agent (in such capacity, the "Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement referred to below), in favor of SCP ESP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Holdings"), ESP ASSOCIATES, INC., a North Carolina corporation ("ESP"), VICKREY & ASSOCIATES, LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("Vickrey"), PICKETT AND ASSOCIATES, LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("Pickett"), and U.S. IMAGING FLIGHT OPS, LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("USIFO"; together with Holdings, ESP, Vickrey, and Pickett, individually and collectively and jointly and severally, "Grantor").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby immediately and irrevocably releases its liens on and security interests in the Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement referred to below), including the trademarks listed on <a href="Schedule I">Schedule I</a> attached hereto and made a part hereof, and other Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement referred to below), which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February 2, 2022, executed by and among Grantor and the Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 3, 2022 at reel/frame 007611/0256 (the "Security Agreement").

[Signature Page Follows]

{4839974; 4; 02688-048}

TRADEMARK REEL: 008153 FRAME: 0990

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

> GARMARK SBIC ADVISORS II LLC, as Administrative Agent

DocuSigned by: Robert D. Long

By: Robert D. Long Name:

Title: Managing Partner

# SCHEDULE I

### <u>UNITED STATES ISSUED TRADEMARKS</u>

# TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

| Mark                                   | Reg. No. | Reg. Date        | Serial No. | Filing<br>Date      |
|--|----------|------------------|------------|---------------------|
| FLOODWARN                              | IC 009   | N/A              | 87326835   | February<br>7, 2017 |
| ESP ANALYST                            | IC 009   | March 20, 2018   | 87326822   | February 7, 2017    |
| PICKETT (stylized/design)              | 5893073  | October 22, 2019 | 88245884   | December 31, 2018   |
| VICKREY & ASSOCIATES (stylized/design) | 3243351  | May 22,<br>2007  | 76658853   | April 24,<br>2006   |

 $\{4839974; 4; 02688\text{-}048\}$ 

**RECORDED: 08/02/2023** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 008153 FRAME: 0992